

CIV DJ 303/2024
Surinder Singh
Vs. Amit

25.07.2024

Present: Ms. Shuchi Sood, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through
VC).
Sh. Varun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Summons sent to defendant are not received back.
Be awaited.

After LDOH, written statement along with copies of certain documents and Vakalatnama, were filed on behalf of defendant through e-filing and their hard copies were also furnished. Copy of the same is already stated to have been sent to opposite side.

It is observed that along with summons, notice of applications u/o XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC and u/o XXXIX Rule 10 CPC, were also issued but replies to them have not been filed till date.

At request, put up for consideration on **26.09.2024**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
25.07.2024