

CIV DJ 303/2024
Surinder Singh Vs.
Amit

26.09.2024

Present: Ms. Shuchi Sood, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
 Sh. Ansh Malhotra, proxy for Ms. Disha Pashi, Ld.
 Counsel for defendant (stated to be engaged
 recently).

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of defendant is undertaken to be filed by NDOH.

After LDOH, an application u/o XII Rule 6 CPC, was filed on behalf of plaintiff through e-filing and its hard copy was also furnished. Be taken on record. Plaintiff to supply copy of the same to new counsel for defendant, as requested.

Some time is sought by Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant to file reply to applications u/o XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC, u/o XXXIX Rule 10 CPC and u/o XII Rule 6 CPC. Allowed since not opposed. Replies be filed by NDOH with advance copies to opposite side.

Put up for arguments on 19.12.2024.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
26.09.2024