

CIV DJ 303/2024
Surinder Singh & Anr. Vs.
Amit

11.12.2025

Present: Ms. Suchi Sood, Sh. Harshit Chopra and Ms.
Ashmeet Kaur (proxies), Ld. Counsels for plaintiffs.
None for defendant.

Hard copy of list of witnesses filed on behalf of plaintiff
through e-filing, is furnished. Be taken on record.

Be awaited for defendant side.

Re-notify at 12:00 PM.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
11.12.2025

At 12:00 PM

Present: Ms. Suchi Sood, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through
VC).
None for defendant despite repeated calls since
morning.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs has stated that since no one
has appeared on behalf of defendant, he be proceeded against ex-parte.

Perusal of record shows that no one is appearing on
behalf of the defendant for the last two dates. Accordingly, he is
proceeded against ex-parte.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs has sought some time to
file affidavit of evidence of plaintiff/ PW. Allowed.

Put up for PE on **12.02.2026**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
11.12.2025