

CIV DJ      303/2024  
Surinder Singh  
Vs. Amit

**04.05.2026**

Present:      Ms. Riya Chandyok, proxy for Ms. Shuchi Sood, Ld.  
                 Counsels for plaintiffs (through VC).  
                 Defendant is ex-parte vide order dated 11.12.2025.

                 Hard copy of pleader fee certificate, filed on behalf  
of plaintiff through e-filing is furnished. Be taken on record.

                 Further final arguments heard.

                 Put up for clarification/ arguments on **09.06.2026**.

**(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)**  
**DJ-03, WEST/DELHI**  
**04.05.2026**